Fee-In-Lieu Of Park Dedication. If the land available within the subject subdivision 

proposal does not meet the requirements and stipulations of this Section, a fee-in-lieu 
of parkland dedication shall apply. The payment shall be calculated at a base rate of 
eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000.00) fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) per acre 
of the parkland acreage requirements as calculated above. Any fractional parts of an 
acre shall be prorated. The dollar amount per acre value established herein will be 
reassessed not sooner than every five (5) years from January 1, 2026 June 4, 2018,

[...]

The maximum fine and court costs that can be imposed for such violation shall 
be: 

1) For the first violation within any twelve-month period of time: two hundred 
dollars ($200.00). 
2) For the second violation within any twelve-month period of time: two 
hundred seventy-five dollars ($275.00). 

3) For the third violation within any twelve-month period of time: three 
hundred fifty dollars ($350.00). 
4) For the fourth and any subsequent violation within any twelve-month 
period of time: four hundred fifty dollars ($450.00). 

b.

[...]

multi-family structure, shall constitute a violation; b. The receipt or delivery of 
merchandise, goods or supplies for use in a home occupation shall be limited to the United 
States Mail, similar parcel delivery service, or private vehicles with a gross vehicle weight 
rating of twenty four thousand (24,000) pounds or less; c. Not more than one (1) 
commercial vehicle utilized in the business shall be parked onsite; d. Signage is limited to 
one (1) sign up to four (4) square feet in area; and e. The number of employees and 
customers is not permitted to exceed the occupancy limit for the residential building.